ORDINANCE NO. 2015-8

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A VOLUNTEER TAX OF 1.2 MILL ON ALL REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS FOR THE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. That a volunteer tax of ONE AND TWO-TENTHS (1.2)mills is hereby levied by the City Council of the City of Ozark, Arkansas on all real estate and personal property within the City of Ozark, Arkansas for the benefit and use of the City of Ozark, Arkansas Volunteer Fire Department for the year 2016.

PPASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of October, 2015.

ATTEST:	T. R. McNutt, Mayor of Ozark
Sonya Eveld, City Clerk	